
GSAC Board of Directors Meeting: October 29, 2025 

 
TIME AGENDA ITEM RESPONSIBILITY NOTES 

7:00 P 
 
7:05 P 
 
7:10 P 
 
7:15 P 
 
7:20 P 
 
7:25 P 
 
 
7:35 P 
 
 
7:40 P 
 
7:45 P – 8:05 P 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8:10 P 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Call to Order 
 
Treasurer’s Report 
 
Large Expenditure Approval Process 
 
Admin Secretary Report 
 
TASO Update/Member Status/Scrimmage 
 
Assignment Director 
- Tournaments/Season 
 
Vice President Report 
- Official’s Evaluations (Tiers) -- concise 
 
Division Representative Reports 
 
OPEN Discussion/New Business 
1) “Texas Way” 
2) UIL Incident Reports 
3) Coaches Play Reviews 
4) Assignment Director Contract 
5) By-Laws, P&Ps, etc 
6) GSAC Website 
7) Uniforms – Shirts & Jackets 
 
Closing Remarks and Adjournment 
 
 
Note: Please yield your time back to the 
meeting if you do not use the allocated 
time for your report out. 

Matt Robinson 
 
Ryan Evans 
 
Ryan Evans 
 
Thaddeus Chase 
 
Thaddeus Chase 
 
David Balli 
 
 
Mike Urdiales 
 
 
Division Reps 
 
Matt Robinson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Opening Remarks 
 
 
 
Discussion - Members 
 
 
 
Discussion - Members 
 
Discussion - Members 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Discussion - Members  
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