

GREATER SAN ANTONIO CHAPTER

Board of Directors | Meeting Agenda 29 October 2025 7:00 PM – 8:10 PM Virtual Meeting

TIME	AGENDA İTEM	RESPONSIBILITY	Notes
7:00 P	Call to Order	Matt Robinson	Opening Remarks
7:05 P	Treasurer's Report	Ryan Evans	
7:10 P	Large Expenditure Approval Process	Ryan Evans	Discussion - Members
7:15 P	Admin Secretary Report	Thaddeus Chase	
7:20 P	TASO Update/Member Status/Scrimmage	Thaddeus Chase	Discussion - Members
7:25 P	Assignment Director - Tournaments/Season	David Balli	Discussion - Members
7:35 P	Vice President Report - Official's Evaluations (Tiers) concise	Mike Urdiales	
7:40 P	Division Representative Reports	Division Reps	
7:45 P – 8:05 P	OPEN Discussion/New Business 1) "Texas Way" 2) UIL Incident Reports 3) Coaches Play Reviews 4) Assignment Director Contract 5) By-Laws, P&Ps, etc 6) GSAC Website 7) Uniforms – Shirts & Jackets	Matt Robinson	Discussion - Members
8:10 P	Closing Remarks and Adjournment		
	Note: Please yield your time back to the meeting if you do not use the allocated time for your report out.		